GLENVIEW POLICE PENSION FUND
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Beginning Balance

Contributions
Withdrawals

Transfers In/Out

Income

Administrative Expense
Investment Expense
Investment Manager Fees
IFA Loan Repayment
Adjustment

Realized Gain/Loss

Unrealized Gain/Loss

Ending Balance

Current Period

Year to Date

$87,486,052.15
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$65,699.24
($1,196.10)
($1,913.31)
($99.36)

$0.00
($12,194.51)
$253.00
($1,231,363.40)

$83,257,790.53
($47,914.03)
$0.00

$0.00
$234,826.27
($6,923.45)
($18,464.84)
($3,155.45)
($65,632.30)
($12,194.51)
$28,118.31
$2,938,787.18

$86,305,237.71

$86,305,237.71

Performance Summary:

Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: (1.33%) (0.45%) 3.85% N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.22% 08/01/2022

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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GLENVIEW POLICE PENSION FUND
Fund Name:
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

Transition Pool

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Current Period

Year to Date

Unit Value Summary:

Current Period

Year to Date

Beginning Balance $140.88 $8,189.00 Beginning Units 15.527 937.890
Contributions $0.00 $0.00 Unit Purchases from Additions 0.000 5,367.590
Withdrawals $0.00 $0.00 Unit Sales from Withdrawals (15.527) (6,305.480)
Transfers In/Out ($138.49) ($8,528.64) Ending Units 0.000 0.000
Income $0.54 $10.32
Administrative Expense $0.00 $0.00
Investment Expense $0.00 $0.00 Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit $9.073836 $8.731284
Investment Manager Fees $0.00 $0.00 Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit $0.000000 $0.000000
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 $0.00
Adjustment $0.00 $0.00
Realized Gain/Loss ($2.83) $263.88
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($0.10) $65.44

Ending Balance $0.00 $0.00

Performance Summary:
GLENVIEW POLICE PENSION FUND
Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 08/09/2022

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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GLENVIEW POLICE PENSION FUND
Fund Name: IPOPIF Pool
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Current Period

Year to Date

Unit Value Summary:

Current Period

Year to Date

Beginning Balance $87,485,911.27 $83,249,601.53 Beginning Units 8,774,847.886 8,778,910.463
Contributions $0.00 $0.00 Unit Purchases from Additions 14.102 859.032
Withdrawals $0.00 $0.00 Unit Sales from Withdrawals (1,223.111) (6,130.618)
Transfers In/Out $138.49 ($39,385.29) Ending Units 8,773,638.877 8,773,638.877
Income $65,698.70 $234,815.85
Administrative Expense ($1,196.10) ($6,923.45)
Investment Expense ($1,913.31) ($18,464.84) Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit $9.970077 $9.483855
Investment Manager Fees ($99.36) ($3,155.45) Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit $9.836881 $9.836881
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($65,632.30)
Adjustment ($12,194.51) ($12,194.51)
Realized Gain/Loss $255.83 $27,854.43
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($1,231,363.30) $2,938,721.74

Ending Balance $86,305,237.71 $86,305,237.71

Performance Summary:
GLENVIEW POLICE PENSION FUND
Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: (1.33%) (0.45%) 3.84% N/A N/A N/A 0.31% 08/19/2022

Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023
GLENVIEW POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date Settle Date Description

Transition Pool

05/25/2023 05/26/2023 Transfers Out

IPOPIF Pool
05/01/2023 05/01/2023 Emerging Market Debt Adjustment
05/25/2023 05/26/2023 Transfers In

Amount

(138.49)

(12,194.51)
138.49

Unit Value

8.919671

9.970077
9.820810

Units

(15.5265)

(1,223.1109)
14.1017
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